
College of Southern Maryland (13-6, 1-5) -vs- Allegany College of Maryland (10-5, 5-0)
01/14/26 at Bob Kirk Arena

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Maryland 60

Allegany College of Maryland 87

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Bob Kirk Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Southern Maryland 18 42 60
Allegany College of Maryland 50 37 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Amir Dade * 32 6-13 1-1 3-5 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 16
1 Shamir Taylor * 31 4-15 2-6 3-3 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 1 13
10 Malik Acker * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
14 Kacee Hewitt * 22 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 5
0 Donnie Stafford * 21 2-9 0-6 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 James Hans 23 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
11 Davion Morris 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
4 Stephon Coleau 14 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Xavier Smith 3 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Eyad Elshamy 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Brandon Estep 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Justus Washington 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 4-21 8-14 7-25 32 15 7 9 0 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-39   20.51% 1-12   8.33% 1-4   25.00%
Second Half 16-31   51.61% 3-9   33.33% 7-10   70.00%
Total 24-70   34.3% 4-21   19.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jaylen Brown * 25 4-5 2-3 6-6 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 1 16
11 Darrien Ponder * 21 7-8 2-2 0-1 1-5 6 2 1 0 1 2 16
4 Alex Byrd * 22 3-8 1-1 3-4 2-10 12 0 3 4 1 0 10
5 Manny Okitondo * 25 2-12 0-3 2-2 4-8 12 0 3 1 1 0 6
1 Elijah Hall * 22 2-8 1-5 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
23 Darrion Brooks 12 6-7 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13
3 Justin Gilmore 22 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 6
13 Chicale Ward 17 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 5
14 Dorrell Little 10 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
15 Christian Brown 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Jeremiah James 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
0 Chris Mudd 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nathan Lin 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 32-69 8-23 15-19 10-40 50 17 21 13 3 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-37   48.65% 6-13   46.15% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 2-10   20.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 32-69   46.4% 8-23   34.8% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
16:07



1st Half Box Score
College of Southern Maryland 18

Allegany College of Maryland 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Amir Dade 18 2-8 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 3 0 0 0 4
1 Shamir Taylor 17 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
10 Malik Acker 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Kacee Hewitt 12 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Donnie Stafford 7 1-5 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 James Hans 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Davion Morris 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Stephon Coleau 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Xavier Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Eyad Elshamy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brandon Estep 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Justus Washington 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-39 1-12 1-4 4-14 18 6 5 3 0 1 18
20.5% 8.3% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jaylen Brown 15 3-4 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 12
11 Darrien Ponder 11 4-4 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 2 9
4 Alex Byrd 12 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 1 0 7
5 Manny Okitondo 15 2-8 0-3 2-2 3-5 8 0 2 0 1 0 6
1 Elijah Hall 12 1-4 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Darrion Brooks 4 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Justin Gilmore 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
13 Chicale Ward 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Dorrell Little 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Christian Brown 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jeremiah James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Mudd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nathan Lin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 18-37 6-13 8-10 6-26 32 9 12 6 2 3 50
48.6% 46.2% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
College of Southern Maryland 42

Allegany College of Maryland 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Amir Dade 14 4-5 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 12
1 Shamir Taylor 14 3-8 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 10
10 Malik Acker 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Kacee Hewitt 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5

Donnie Stafford 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 James Hans 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Davion Morris 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Stephon Coleau 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Xavier Smith 3 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Eyad Elshamy 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Brandon Estep 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Justus Washington 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 3-9 7-10 3-11 14 9 2 6 0 3 42
51.6% 33.3% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jaylen Brown 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
11 Darrien Ponder 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
4 Alex Byrd 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
5 Manny Okitondo 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Elijah Hall 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Darrion Brooks 8 4-5 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
3 Justin Gilmore 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 6
13 Chicale Ward 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
14 Dorrell Little 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Christian Brown 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jeremiah James 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Mudd 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nathan Lin 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 2-10 7-9 4-14 18 8 9 7 1 4 37
43.8% 20.0% 77.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
19:39 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KACEE --
GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,DONNIE 19:33 2-0 V 2

19:11 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by PONDER,DARRIEN
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
18:40 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX

TURNOVER  by ACKER,MALIK 18:08
18:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by ACKER,MALIK 17:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DADE,AMIR 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND OFF by DADE,AMIR --
MISS LAYUP by DADE,AMIR 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
17:07 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
FOUL  by ACKER,MALIK 17:07

17:05 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by OKITONDO,MANNY
17:05 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by OKITONDO,MANNY
16:52 STEAL  by BROWN,JAYLEN
16:48 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 16:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:35

16:19 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
16:02 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX
16:02 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by PONDER,DARRIEN
16:02 FOUL  by LITTLE,DORRELL
16:01 MISS FT by PONDER,DARRIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:01 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by HALL,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MORRIS,DAVION 16:01
SUB OUT by ACKER,MALIK 16:01
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
15:35 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DAVION --
MISS LAYUP by DADE,AMIR 15:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:27 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
15:27 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
15:13 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by HEWITT,KACEE 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
14:35 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
FOUL  by HEWITT,KACEE 14:29
SUB IN by ESTEP,BRANDON 14:29
SUB IN by HANS,JAMES 14:29



SUB OUT by HEWITT,KACEE 14:29
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,DONNIE 14:29

14:27 2-14 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
MISS LAYUP by HANS,JAMES 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
14:08 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PONDER,DARRIEN
13:59 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
13:59 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by DADE,AMIR(in the paint) 13:42 4-16 H 12
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DAVION --

13:14 4-19 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by OKITONDO,MANNY

MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,BRANDON 12:52
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DAVION --
MISS JUMPER by DADE,AMIR 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN
12:37 4-21 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVION 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
12:15 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DADE,AMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by HANS,JAMES(in the paint) 12:09 6-21 H 15
ASSIST  by DADE,AMIR --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by DADE,AMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by HANS,JAMES 11:32 8-21 H 13
ASSIST  by DADE,AMIR --

11:13 8-24 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

11:05 FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
11:05 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
11:05 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
11:05 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
11:05 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE

10:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVION(in the paint) 10:31 10-24 H 14
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR --

10:08 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
09:50 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
09:50 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
09:50 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
09:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
09:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by DADE,AMIR 09:36
REBOUND OFF by DADE,AMIR --
MISS LAYUP by HANS,JAMES 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by BYRD,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE

09:14 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

FOUL  by HANS,JAMES 09:10
SUB IN by HEWITT,KACEE 09:10
SUB IN by ACKER,MALIK 09:10
SUB OUT by ESTEP,BRANDON 09:10
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DAVION 09:10



09:08 MISS FT by BROOKS,DARRION
REBOUND DEF by DADE,AMIR --

08:59 FOUL  by BROOKS,DARRION
FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 08:56

08:43 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
08:21 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HANS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by HANS,JAMES 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION
08:08 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

07:44 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by ACKER,MALIK(in the paint) 07:37 12-28 H 16

07:15 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL
REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KACEE --
MISS LAYUP by DADE,AMIR 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
07:04 12-30 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
06:37 12-33 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by HEWITT,KACEE 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DORRELL
06:11 12-35 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

FOUL  by HANS,JAMES 06:11
06:11 12-36 H 24 GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORRELL
06:11 SUB IN by HALL,ELIJAH
06:11 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
06:11 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
06:11 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
06:11 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
06:11 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION

MISS JUMPER by COLEAU,STEPHON 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN

05:40 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVION 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

05:24 FOUL  by PONDER,DARRIEN
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,BRANDON 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
05:01 12-39 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by OKITONDO,MANNY
04:44 STEAL  by PONDER,DARRIEN

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 04:34
04:29 FOUL  by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by STAFFORD,DONNIE 04:29 13-39 H 26
MISS FT by STAFFORD,DONNIE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by COLEAU,STEPHON 04:15
SUB IN by STAFFORD,DONNIE 04:15
SUB IN by ESTEP,BRANDON 04:15
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 04:15
SUB IN by MORRIS,DAVION 04:15
SUB OUT by DADE,AMIR 04:15
SUB OUT by HANS,JAMES 04:15



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 04:15
SUB OUT by HEWITT,KACEE 04:15
SUB OUT by ACKER,MALIK 04:15

03:58 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
03:58 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
03:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
03:58 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE
03:55 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,DONNIE --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 03:45

03:43 13-41 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
03:19 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:18
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DAVION 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ELIJAH
02:49 TURNOVER  by HALL,ELIJAH
02:49 SUB IN by JAMES,JEREMIAH
02:49 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
02:49 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
02:49 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH
02:46 STEAL  by PONDER,DARRIEN
02:41 13-43 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLEAU,STEPHON 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HANS,JAMES 02:28
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 02:28
SUB IN by DADE,AMIR 02:28
SUB OUT by ESTEP,BRANDON 02:28
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 02:28
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,DONNIE 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by HALL,ELIJAH
02:28 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 02:25 16-43 H 27
ASSIST  by DADE,AMIR --

02:05 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHAMIR --

02:02 FOUL  by PONDER,DARRIEN
02:02 FOUL  by JAMES,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by HEWITT,KACEE 02:02
SUB OUT by COLEAU,STEPHON 02:02

02:02 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
02:02 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS LAYUP by HEWITT,KACEE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 01:45
SUB IN by COLEAU,STEPHON 01:42
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 01:42

01:30 16-44 H 28 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
01:30 16-45 H 29 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
01:24 FOUL  by JAMES,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by HEWITT,KACEE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JEREMIAH

01:14 16-48 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DADE,AMIR(in the paint) 01:03 18-48 H 30
01:03 FOUL  by LITTLE,DORRELL

FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:03
01:03 18-49 H 31 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN



01:03 18-50 H 32 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS FT by DADE,AMIR 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JEREMIAH
00:48 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KACEE --
MISS 3PTR by COLEAU,STEPHON 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
00:08 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
00:01 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DAVION --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,DONNIE(in the paint) 19:43 20-50 H 30
ASSIST  by ACKER,MALIK --

19:16 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

19:12 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by ACKER,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
STEAL  by HEWITT,KACEE 18:55
GOOD LAYUP by DADE,AMIR(in the paint) 18:47 22-50 H 28

18:31 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYLEN

18:28 22-52 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN

18:17 FOUL  by HALL,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by DADE,AMIR(in the paint) 18:02 24-52 H 28
FOUL  by STAFFORD,DONNIE 17:37

17:24 TURNOVER  by OKITONDO,MANNY
17:14 FOUL  by BROWN,JAYLEN
17:14 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
17:14 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
17:14 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
17:14 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
17:14 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
17:14 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
17:14 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
17:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
17:14 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH
17:14 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

16:52 24-55 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION
-- ASSIST  by WARD,CHICALE

MISS LAYUP by DADE,AMIR 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION

FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 16:11
16:07 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 15:55 26-57 H 31

15:45 26-59 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ACKER,MALIK 15:31 28-59 H 31

15:13 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:58 FOUL  by BROOKS,DARRION
GOOD FT by DADE,AMIR 14:58 29-59 H 30
GOOD FT by DADE,AMIR 14:58 30-59 H 29



SUB IN by MORRIS,DAVION 14:58
SUB OUT by ACKER,MALIK 14:58

14:44 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,DARRION
14:38 FOUL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHAMIR(in the paint) 14:38 32-59 H 27
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 14:38 33-59 H 26

14:24 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHAMIR --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 14:16

14:16 33-61 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HEWITT,KACEE 14:16 36-61 H 25

14:04 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KACEE --
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,DONNIE 13:54
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,DONNIE --
TURNOVER  by STAFFORD,DONNIE 13:50

13:46 36-63 H 27 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,DARRION

13:29 STEAL  by LITTLE,DORRELL
13:23 36-65 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,CHICALE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
12:55 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DAVION --
12:47 FOUL  by WARD,CHICALE

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 12:30 37-65 H 28
12:07 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
12:07 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
12:07 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
12:07 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
12:07 SUB IN by HALL,ELIJAH
12:07 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
12:07 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION
12:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
12:07 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
12:07 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE

SUB IN by HANS,JAMES 12:06
SUB OUT by DADE,AMIR 12:06
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 11:52 38-65 H 27
FOUL  by HANS,JAMES 11:31

11:31 MISS FT by BYRD,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:31 38-66 H 28 GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 11:31
FOUL  by MORRIS,DAVION 11:27

11:24 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
10:54 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX

STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 10:48
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 10:47
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DAVION --
GOOD LAYUP by HANS,JAMES(in the paint) 10:34 40-66 H 26

10:25 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,DONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEAU,STEPHON(in the paint) 10:25 42-66 H 24

10:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by COLEAU,STEPHON 10:23
SUB OUT by HEWITT,KACEE 10:23

10:11 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVION(in the paint) 09:58 44-66 H 22



09:39 MISS JUMPER by PONDER,DARRIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX

FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 09:39
09:39 44-67 H 23 GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX
09:39 44-68 H 24 GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX

SUB IN by DADE,AMIR 09:39
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by DADE,AMIR(in the paint) 09:31 46-68 H 22
FOUL  by COLEAU,STEPHON 08:54

08:52 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
08:44 46-70 H 24 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,DONNIE 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN

08:17 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by COLEAU,STEPHON 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
FOUL  by DADE,AMIR 07:53
STEAL  by DADE,AMIR 07:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:35
MISS 3PTR by COLEAU,STEPHON 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
07:21 46-72 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVION 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
07:03 46-74 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,ALEX
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DAVION 06:56

06:34 46-76 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ELIJAH(in the paint)
06:25 FOUL  by HALL,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by DADE,AMIR 06:25 47-76 H 29
MISS FT by DADE,AMIR 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
SUB IN by ACKER,MALIK 06:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 06:25
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DAVION 06:25
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,DONNIE 06:25

06:15 47-79 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN
-- ASSIST  by OKITONDO,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by HANS,JAMES 06:07
06:07 BLOCK  by PONDER,DARRIEN

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
05:55 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,MALIK --
GOOD DUNK by ACKER,MALIK(in the paint) 05:42 49-79 H 30

05:34 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by DADE,AMIR --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 05:24 52-79 H 27

05:09 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:09 SUB IN by JAMES,JEREMIAH
05:09 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
05:09 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
05:09 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
05:09 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
05:09 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
05:09 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
05:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
05:09 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH
05:09 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN
05:07 STEAL  by WARD,CHICALE
04:54 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
FOUL  by COLEAU,STEPHON 04:24

04:24 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
04:24 52-81 H 29 GOOD FT by GILMORE,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by DADE,AMIR 04:13
04:03 52-83 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DADE,AMIR 03:36 55-83 H 28
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHAMIR --

03:12 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,CHICALE

SUB IN by SMITH,XAVIER 03:10
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 03:10
SUB IN by ELSHAMY,EYAD 03:10
SUB OUT by DADE,AMIR 03:10
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHAMIR 03:10
SUB OUT by ACKER,MALIK 03:10
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:50

02:45 55-85 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,XAVIER 02:40

02:38 MISS FT by BROOKS,DARRION
REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,BRANDON --
SUB IN by ESTEP,BRANDON 02:24
SUB OUT by HANS,JAMES 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by LIN,NATHAN
02:24 SUB IN by MUDD,CHRIS
02:24 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION
02:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,XAVIER(in the paint) 02:20 57-85 H 28
02:15 FOUL  by JAMES,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by SMITH,XAVIER 02:15
REBOUND OFF by ELSHAMY,EYAD --

02:15 FOUL  by JAMES,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by ELSHAMY,EYAD 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELSHAMY,EYAD 02:15 58-85 H 27

01:59 MISS 3PTR by MUDD,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 MISS LAYUP by LIN,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS --

01:48 STEAL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
01:41 MISS LAYUP by LIN,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JUSTUS 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
01:09 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HEWITT,KACEE 01:03 60-85 H 25
00:33 MISS 3PTR by LIN,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,BRANDON --
00:21 STEAL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
00:19 60-87 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CHICALE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,XAVIER 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN


